

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12731/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2007 in SA No.
548/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUNITA JUGALKISHORE GILDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANLAL UDHOJI TANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on
record of deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIt is stated that the respondent No. 1 has died
and therefore, an application is being filed for bringing
two more legal representatives on record. At request,
adjourn for two weeks.(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER