

REVISED

ITEM NO.7 COURT NO.8 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-2 & 3-4 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12731/2007

SUNITA JUGALKISHORE GILDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANLAL UDHOJI TANNA (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record, bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice on proposed L.R. No. 2 of deceased respondent No.1 shall be deemed to have been served.

The applications for condonation of delay in filing the substitution applications, as also the substitution applications, are allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

COURT MASTER | | (SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER | |
ITEM NO.7 COURT NO.8 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12731/2007

SUNITA JUGALKISHORE GILDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANLAL UDHOJI TANNA (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record, bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice on proposed L.R. No. 2 of deceased respondent No.1 shall be deemed to have been served.

The application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application, as also the substitution application, are allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

COURT MASTER | | (SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER | |